19-0496; Rev 14; 11/18
General Description
The MAX6316–MAX6322 family of microprocessor (μP)
supervisory circuits monitors power supplies and micro-
processor activity in digital systems. It offers several com-
binations of push/pull, open-drain, and bidirectional (such
as Motorola 68HC11) reset outputs, along with watchdog
and manual reset features. The Selector Guide below lists

• Small 5-Pin SOT23 Package
• AEC-Q100 Qualified
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
*The MAX6318/MAX6319/MAX6321/MAX6322 feature two types of reset output on each device.
PART WATCHDOG
INPUT
MANUAL
RESET
INPUT
RESET OUTPUTS*
ACTIVE-LOW
PUSH/PULL
ACTIVE-HIGH
PUSH/PULL
ACTIVE-LOW
BIDIRECTIONAL
ACTIVE-LOW
OPEN-DRAIN
MAX6316L ✔ ✔ ✔ — — —
MAX6316M ✔ ✔ — — ✔ —
MAX6317H ✔ ✔ — ✔ — —
MAX6318LH ✔ — ✔ ✔ — —
MAX6318MH ✔ — — ✔ ✔ —
MAX6319LH — ✔ ✔ ✔ — —
MAX6319MH — ✔ — ✔ ✔ —
MAX6320P ✔ ✔ — — — ✔
MAX6321HP ✔ — — ✔ — ✔
MAX6322HP — ✔ — ✔ — ✔
Selector Guide
Typical Operating Circuit and Pin Configurations appears at
end of data sheet.
MAX6316–MAX6322 5-Pin μP Supervisory Circuits with
Watchdog and Manual Reset
Voltage (with respect to GND)
VCC ......................................................................-0.3V to +6V
RESET (MAX6320/MAX6321/MAX6322 only) ....-0.3V to +6V
All Other Pins........................................ -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input/Output Current, All Pins .............................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
SOT23 (derate 3.9mW/°C above +70°C) .................312.6mW

MAX6321HPUK___-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6322HPUK___-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
Ordering Information
Chip Information
SUBSTRATE IS INTERNALLY CONNECTED TO V+
MAX6316–MAX6322 5-Pin μP Supervisory Circuits with
Watchdog and Manual Reset
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 14
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/98 Initial release. —
1 4/98 Update to show MAX6319 as an existing part. 1, 2, 12
2 7/98 Update specifications, Selector Guide, and Table 2. 1, 12, 14
3 1/99 Include extended temperature range in EC table globals, Table 1, Ordering
Information. 1, 2, 3, 12, 13, 14
4 11/99 Update available products and versions in Table 2 and Ordering Information. 1, 12, 14
5 9/02 Addition of RESET rise time specification to Electrical Characteristics table. 1, 2
6 12/05 Add lead-free option to Ordering Information. 1, 13, 14
7 11/07 Add automotive temperature to Ordering Information, Electrical Characteristics
table, Table 1, and updated Package Information. 1, 2, 3, 12, 13, 14
8 8/09 Updated Ordering Information. 13
9 6/10 Added automotive part and soldering temperatures. 2, 13
10 10/11 Added automotive-qualified part ordering option for MAX6316 family 1
11 2/13 Changed /V-T suffix to /V+T in Ordering Information 1
12 4/15 Updated the General Description and Benefits and Features sections 1
13 5/17 Added AEC-Q100 qualification 1
13.1 Corrected typo 1
14 11/18 Updated Package Information 2
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 15
MAX6316–MAX6322 5-Pin μP Supervisory Circuits with
Watchdog and Manual Reset
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX6316LUK25AY+T  MAX6316LUK29DY+T  MAX6316LUK45BX+T  MAX6316LUK46CX+T  MAX6316MUK31CY+T
  MAX6316MUK46BY+T  MAX6318LHUK27CY+T  MAX6318LHUK30CZ+T  MAX6318LHUK33CY+T
MAX6318LHUK46AX+T  MAX6318LHUK46BX+T  MAX6318MHUK29CY+T  MAX6319LHUK31A+T
MAX6319MHUK46C+T  MAX6320PUK33BX+T  MAX6320PUK45CY+T  MAX6321HPUK25BZ+T
MAX6320PUK29CX+T  MAX6316LUK46CZ+T  MAX6316LUK47CZ+T  MAX6320PUK43CY/V+T  MAX6320PUK30BY+T
  MAX6322HPUK29A+T